TRANSLATION - FOR REFERENCE ONLY

October 25, 2023

KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CORPORATION Representative Fumiyuki Kanai Representative Director, President and Chief Executive Officer (Securities Code No. 6525, Prime Market) Contact Takashi Hashimoto Vice President , Corporate Strategy Division (TEL. +81-3-5297-8515)

KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CORPORATION Announces its Listing on the Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange

TOKYO, October 25, 2023 - KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CORPORATION (headquarters: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, [Representative Director, President and Chief Executive Officer]: Fumiyuki Kanai, Securities Code No. 6525) has been successfully listed on the Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange as of October 25, 2023. KOKUSAI ELECTRIC CORPORATION would like to take this opportunity to express its sincere gratitude to all stakeholders for their support and patronage.

For further information on the new listing, please refer to the "New Listings" on the Japan Exchange Group's website.

Link to "New Listings" on the Japan Exchange Group's website: https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/listing/stocks/new/index.html

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This press release does not constitute an offer or sale of securities in the United States. The securities referred to above have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"). The securities may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an exemption from registration under the Securities Act. The securities referred to above will not be publicly offered or sold in the United States.